
U14 European Circuit Riga
Saturday, November 2, 2024 - 9:30 AM

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 POPELA Tomas CZE 107 5/27/2011
2 ALTPERE Roland Ruben EST 1/27/2012
3 BELIKOV Nikita EST 8/11/2011
4 DEMIAN Lagoda EST 3/18/2012
5 ERVIN Dominic EST 2/20/2013
6 HALLIK Jaan Willem EST 6/20/2012
7 ILVES Andris EST 5/2/2011
8 JAANISTE Toomas EST 12/21/2011
9 KIVI Robert EST 6/7/2012
10 KLAUSON Harald EST 3/31/2012
11 KLAUSON Ingvar EST 9/6/2014
12 KONSAP Alex EST 2/24/2012
13 NIILUS Evert EST 4/25/2012
14 PATRIARCA Ekke EST 6/17/2011
15 ROMANKO Georgi EST 7/19/2011
16 SALM Jurgen EST 9/21/2011
17 SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST 9/1/2012
18 USMANOV Kamil EST 9/8/2011
19 FAIRHOLME James GBR 27 9/30/2011
20 ANISIMOVS Demids LAT 1/1/2012
21 ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT 7/23/2013
22 BEBRISS Rolands LAT 8/25/2012
23 BLEKS Adrians LAT 1/1/2012
24 DUBINO Edvards LAT 6/15/2011
25 GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT 1/1/2012
26 JACKEVICS Artjoms LAT 1/7/2012
27 KRAINOVS Romans LAT 6/29/2011
28 LAPUSINSKIS Arsenijs LAT 2/26/2013
29 MARUSKINS Ricards LAT 8/15/2012
30 MELNICUKS Kirills LAT 4/19/2012
31 PUISA Olegs LAT 1/2/2012
32 PUPINS Aivars LAT 8/8/2011
33 TRIFONOVS Vladislavs LAT 1/1/2012
34 VULANS Krisjanis LAT 8/20/2013
35 ZAGORSKIS Edvins LAT 12/15/2011
36 GIRKONTAS Mantas LTU 4/21/2012
37 LALAS Simonas LTU 1/1/2012
38 LOZENKO Ivan LTU 118 1/1/2011
39 NORKEVICIUS Aistis LTU 12/29/2012
40 RAMANAUSKAS Jurgis LTU 8/23/2011
41 ROJUS Mykolas LTU 1/1/2012
42 SHULTZ Dominic Ingolf LTU 3/17/2011
43 SOSNA Artemij LTU 1/22/2012
44 VERBICKAS Mikalojus LTU 3/27/2011
45 DE VOOGD Zachary NED 32 5/10/2011
46 MORCH HELLKAS Alexander NOR 113 11/6/2011
47 ROGUSKI Pawel POL 25 8/15/2012
48 SADOWY Krzysztof POL 1 1/23/2011
49 SADOWY Wojciech POL 9/11/2013
50 CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE 6/5/2012
51 HOLMGREN Adrian SWE 11/23/2011
52 VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE 9/16/2013



8 pools
4 pools of 6 and 4 pools of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U14 European Circuit Riga
Saturday, November 2, 2024 - 9:30 AM
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 SADOWY Krzysztof POL 1
2 ROGUSKI Pawel POL 25
3 FAIRHOLME James GBR 27
4 DE VOOGD Zachary NED 32
5 POPELA Tomas CZE 107
6 MORCH HELLKAS Alexander NOR 113
7 LOZENKO Ivan LTU 118
8 ANISIMOVS Demids LAT
9 ERVIN Dominic EST
10 KRAINOVS Romans LAT
11 DEMIAN Lagoda EST
12 GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT
13 ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT
14 VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE
15 VULANS Krisjanis LAT
16 SOSNA Artemij LTU
17 ROMANKO Georgi EST
18 HOLMGREN Adrian SWE
19 SALM Jurgen EST
20 KONSAP Alex EST
21 JACKEVICS Artjoms LAT
22 ROJUS Mykolas LTU
23 GIRKONTAS Mantas LTU
24 CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE
25 PUPINS Aivars LAT
26 RAMANAUSKAS Jurgis LTU
27 SADOWY Wojciech POL
28 SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST
29 SHULTZ Dominic Ingolf LTU
30 MARUSKINS Ricards LAT
31 LALAS Simonas LTU
32 KLAUSON Harald EST
33 BELIKOV Nikita EST
34 BLEKS Adrians LAT
35 ALTPERE Roland Ruben EST
36 USMANOV Kamil EST
37 ZAGORSKIS Edvins LAT
38 ILVES Andris EST
39 PATRIARCA Ekke EST
40 PUISA Olegs LAT
41 HALLIK Jaan Willem EST
42 LAPUSINSKIS Arsenijs LAT
43 JAANISTE Toomas EST
44 MELNICUKS Kirills LAT
45 BEBRISS Rolands LAT
46 KIVI Robert EST
47 NIILUS Evert EST
48 TRIFONOVS Vladislavs LAT
49 DUBINO Edvards LAT
50 KLAUSON Ingvar EST
51 VERBICKAS Mikalojus LTU
52 NORKEVICIUS Aistis LTU



U14 European Circuit Riga
Saturday, November 2, 2024 - 9:30 AM
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:30 AM

Referee(s):

ŠILINS Artūrs (LAT)

ROMANKO Georgi EST

BELIKOV Nikita EST

KLAUSON Harald EST

DUBINO Edvards LAT

TRIFONOVS Vladislavs LAT

SADOWY Krzysztof POL

SOSNA Artemij LTU

Strip 2

9:30 AM

Referee(s):

MOOSUS Martti (EST)

NIILUS Evert EST

VULANS Krisjanis LAT

HOLMGREN Adrian SWE

KLAUSON Ingvar EST

BLEKS Adrians LAT

ROGUSKI Pawel POL

LALAS Simonas LTU

Strip 3

9:30 AM

Referee(s):

PROSINA Sofija (LAT)

ALTPERE Roland Ruben EST

MARUSKINS Ricards LAT

VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE

SALM Jurgen EST

BEBRISS Rolands LAT

FAIRHOLME James GBR

VERBICKAS Mikalojus LTU



Strip 4

9:30 AM

Referee(s):

MIRONOV Leana (LAT)

ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT

USMANOV Kamil EST

DE VOOGD Zachary NED

MELNICUKS Kirills LAT

KONSAP Alex EST

SHULTZ Dominic Ingolf LTU

SADOWY Wojciech POL

Strip 5

9:30 AM

Referee(s):

ZAMKOVOJS Danils (LAT)

GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT

JACKEVICS Artjoms LAT

ILVES Andris EST

SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST

POPELA Tomas CZE

NORKEVICIUS Aistis LTU

Strip 6

9:30 AM

Referee(s):

BARNA Roman (EST)

KIVI Robert EST

DEMIAN Lagoda EST

LAPUSINSKIS Arsenijs LAT

ZAGORSKIS Edvins LAT

ROJUS Mykolas LTU

MORCH HELLKAS Alexander NOR

Strip 7

9:30 AM

Referee(s):

GAILIS Arcibalds (LAT)

JAANISTE Toomas EST

PATRIARCA Ekke EST

KRAINOVS Romans LAT

PUISA Olegs LAT

GIRKONTAS Mantas LTU

LOZENKO Ivan LTU



Strip 8

9:30 AM

Referee(s):

BESECKA Darja (LAT)

PUPINS Aivars LAT

ANISIMOVS Demids LAT

ERVIN Dominic EST

HALLIK Jaan Willem EST

CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE

RAMANAUSKAS Jurgis LTU



U14 European Circuit Riga
Saturday, November 2, 2024 - 9:30 AM
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 SADOWY Krzysztof POL 6 1.00 30 5 +25 Advanced
2 FAIRHOLME James GBR 6 1.00 29 4 +25 Advanced
3 USMANOV Kamil EST 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
4 ROGUSKI Pawel POL 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
5 MORCH HELLKAS Alexander NOR 5 1.00 25 7 +18 Advanced
6 CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE 5 1.00 25 9 +16 Advanced
7 ILVES Andris EST 5 1.00 23 12 +11 Advanced
8 ROMANKO Georgi EST 5 0.83 26 9 +17 Advanced
9 VERBICKAS Mikalojus LTU 5 0.83 27 17 +10 Advanced
10 PATRIARCA Ekke EST 4 0.80 23 7 +16 Advanced
11 POPELA Tomas CZE 4 0.80 23 8 +15 Advanced
12 KIVI Robert EST 4 0.80 24 10 +14 Advanced
13 KRAINOVS Romans LAT 4 0.80 22 16 +6 Advanced
14 SALM Jurgen EST 4 0.67 23 13 +10 Advanced
15 LALAS Simonas LTU 4 0.67 25 16 +9 Advanced
16 HOLMGREN Adrian SWE 4 0.67 27 20 +7 Advanced
17 SOSNA Artemij LTU 4 0.67 23 16 +7 Advanced
18 KONSAP Alex EST 4 0.67 21 16 +5 Advanced
19 HALLIK Jaan Willem EST 3 0.60 21 17 +4 Advanced
20 ZAGORSKIS Edvins LAT 3 0.60 16 20 -4 Advanced
21 DE VOOGD Zachary NED 3 0.50 26 21 +5 Advanced
22 BEBRISS Rolands LAT 3 0.50 22 20 +2 Advanced
23 NIILUS Evert EST 3 0.50 25 24 +1 Advanced
24 BLEKS Adrians LAT 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
25 SADOWY Wojciech POL 3 0.50 23 25 -2 Advanced
26 TRIFONOVS Vladislavs LAT 3 0.50 16 25 -9 Advanced
27 ERVIN Dominic EST 2 0.40 14 16 -2 Advanced
28 LOZENKO Ivan LTU 2 0.40 17 20 -3 Advanced
29T JAANISTE Toomas EST 2 0.40 16 19 -3 Advanced
29T PUPINS Aivars LAT 2 0.40 16 19 -3 Advanced
31 PUISA Olegs LAT 2 0.40 14 18 -4 Advanced
32 SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST 2 0.40 17 22 -5 Advanced
33 JACKEVICS Artjoms LAT 2 0.40 17 23 -6 Advanced
34 RAMANAUSKAS Jurgis LTU 2 0.40 11 19 -8 Advanced
35 ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT 2 0.33 18 24 -6 Advanced
36 SHULTZ Dominic Ingolf LTU 2 0.33 21 28 -7 Advanced
37 MARUSKINS Ricards LAT 2 0.33 15 28 -13 Advanced
38 GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT 1 0.20 17 22 -5 Advanced
39 DEMIAN Lagoda EST 1 0.20 16 22 -6 Advanced
40 ANISIMOVS Demids LAT 1 0.20 14 21 -7 Advanced
41 ROJUS Mykolas LTU 1 0.20 12 21 -9 Advanced
42 NORKEVICIUS Aistis LTU 1 0.20 13 23 -10 Advanced
43 GIRKONTAS Mantas LTU 1 0.20 10 22 -12 Advanced
44 LAPUSINSKIS Arsenijs LAT 1 0.20 11 24 -13 Advanced
45 KLAUSON Harald EST 1 0.17 15 25 -10 Advanced
46 ALTPERE Roland Ruben EST 1 0.17 12 24 -12 Advanced
47 BELIKOV Nikita EST 1 0.17 13 27 -14 Advanced
48 DUBINO Edvards LAT 1 0.17 12 28 -16 Advanced
49 MELNICUKS Kirills LAT 1 0.17 9 26 -17 Advanced
50 VULANS Krisjanis LAT 1 0.17 10 29 -19 Advanced
51 KLAUSON Ingvar EST 0 0.00 12 30 -18 Advanced
52 VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Advanced
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U14 European Circuit Riga
Saturday, November 2, 2024 - 9:30 AM
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 SADOWY Krzysztof POL 1/23/2011
2 POPELA Tomas CZE 5/27/2011
3T PATRIARCA Ekke EST 6/17/2011
3T MORCH HELLKAS Alexander NOR 11/6/2011
5 FAIRHOLME James GBR 9/30/2011
6 USMANOV Kamil EST 9/8/2011
7 ROMANKO Georgi EST 7/19/2011
8 KRAINOVS Romans LAT 6/29/2011
9 ROGUSKI Pawel POL 8/15/2012
10 CRONSTEDT Oscar SWE 6/5/2012
11 ILVES Andris EST 5/2/2011
12 VERBICKAS Mikalojus LTU 3/27/2011
13 SALM Jurgen EST 9/21/2011
14 LALAS Simonas LTU 1/1/2012
15 SOSNA Artemij LTU 1/22/2012
16 DE VOOGD Zachary NED 5/10/2011
17 KIVI Robert EST 6/7/2012
18 HOLMGREN Adrian SWE 11/23/2011
19 KONSAP Alex EST 2/24/2012
20 HALLIK Jaan Willem EST 6/20/2012
21 ZAGORSKIS Edvins LAT 12/15/2011
22 BEBRISS Rolands LAT 8/25/2012
23 NIILUS Evert EST 4/25/2012
24 SADOWY Wojciech POL 9/11/2013
25 TRIFONOVS Vladislavs LAT 1/1/2012
26 LOZENKO Ivan LTU 1/1/2011
27 PUPINS Aivars LAT 8/8/2011
28 PUISA Olegs LAT 1/2/2012
29 SNITSARENKO Sebastian EST 9/1/2012
30 SHULTZ Dominic Ingolf LTU 3/17/2011
31 GOLUBEVS Timurs LAT 1/1/2012
32 ROJUS Mykolas LTU 1/1/2012
33 BLEKS Adrians LAT 1/1/2012
34 ERVIN Dominic EST 2/20/2013
35 JAANISTE Toomas EST 12/21/2011
36 JACKEVICS Artjoms LAT 1/7/2012
37 RAMANAUSKAS Jurgis LTU 8/23/2011
38 ANISIMOVS Edgars LAT 7/23/2013
39 MARUSKINS Ricards LAT 8/15/2012
40 DEMIAN Lagoda EST 3/18/2012
41 ANISIMOVS Demids LAT 1/1/2012
42 NORKEVICIUS Aistis LTU 12/29/2012
43 GIRKONTAS Mantas LTU 4/21/2012
44 LAPUSINSKIS Arsenijs LAT 2/26/2013
45 KLAUSON Harald EST 3/31/2012
46 ALTPERE Roland Ruben EST 1/27/2012
47 BELIKOV Nikita EST 8/11/2011
48 DUBINO Edvards LAT 6/15/2011
49 MELNICUKS Kirills LAT 4/19/2012
50 VULANS Krisjanis LAT 8/20/2013
51 KLAUSON Ingvar EST 9/6/2014
52 VON SCHEDVIN Benjamin SWE 9/16/2013



U14 European Circuit Riga
Saturday, November 2, 2024 - 9:30 AM
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BARNA Roman EST Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BESECKA Darja LAT 00850387 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GAILIS Arcibalds LAT 00850799 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MIRONOV Leana LAT Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MOOSUS Martti EST Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PROSINA Sofija LAT 00850788 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ŠILINS Artūrs LAT Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZAMKOVOJS Danils LAT 00865961 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 52
Total participants: 52
Top-32 ranked participants: 4
Number of countries represented: 9

EST: 17 participants
LAT: 16 participants
LTU: 9 participants
POL: 3 participants
SWE: 3 participants
NED: 1 participants
NOR: 1 participants
GBR: 1 participants
CZE: 1 participants


